10-23-2001

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the account

nal documents or copy thereof.

 \mathcal{T}

	7
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gene Logic Inc. (a Delaware corporation)	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): MetriGenix Inc. 708 Quince Orchard Road Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes; [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):A. Trademark Application No.(s):75/379,082	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: Jason I. Hewitt, Esq. Attn: TMSU Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1800 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 Telephone: 202-467-7762 Facsimile: 202-467-7176 E-Mail: jhewitt@morganlewis.com	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 × \$40.00 = \$ 40.00 0 × \$25.00 = \$ 0.00 Total \$ 40.00 [X] Authorized to charge overpayments/deficiencies to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: DA 13-4520
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document. Jason I. Hewitt Name of Person Signing	October 15, 2001 Date

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10/22/2001 GTON11 00000147 75379062

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Gene Logic Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 708 Quince Orchard Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, has adopted and is the owner of the trademark FLOW-THRU CHIP, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 1997 under Application Serial No. 75/379,082;

WHEREAS, MetriGenix Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 708 Quince Orchard Road, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, is desirous of acquiring said trademark; and

WHEREAS, MetriGenix Inc. is successor to the portion of business of Gene Logic Inc. to which the trademark FLOW-THRU CHIP pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gene Logic Inc. hereby assigns to MetriGenix Inc. all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the trademark FLOW-THRU CHIP, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Signed at Gaithersburg, Maryland, on this 14 day of June, 2001.

GENE LOGIC INC.

may

Chief Einangial Officer

289520 VL/SD 67#8011.DOC

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

PAGE.03

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0923